502814167 05/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2860761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH M. COLE SR.	03/12/2007
MICHAEL F. CONROY	05/16/2007
EDWARD LOWERRE	05/21/2007
JAMES PELRIN	06/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEMPTRONIC CORPORATION
Street Address:	4 COMMERCIAL STREET
City:	SHARON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02067-1653

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12612028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-345-3000

Email: docketing@burnslev.com
Correspondent Name: STEVEN M. MILLS

Address Line 1: BURNS & LEVINSON, LLP, 125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMP-41DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. MILLS
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN M. MILLS/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2014

Total Attachments: 6 source=TMP-41#page1.tif

source=TMP-41#page2.tif

source=TMP-41#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032922 FRAME: 0772 source=tmp-41 2#page1.tif source=tmp-41 2#page2.tif source=tmp-41 2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032922 FRAME: 0773

ASSIGNMENT

We, Kenneth M. Cole, Sr., of 424 Winter Street, Holliston, Massachusetts; Michael F. Conroy, of 108 Augsburg Drive, Attleboro, Massachusetts; Edward Lowerre, of 9949 Shore Road #502, Brooklyn, New York; and James Pelrin, of 95 Guernsey Avenue, Taunton, Massachusetts, having invented improvements in TEMPERATURE-CONTROLLED ENCLOSURES AND TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM USING THE SAME described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No.: 11/717,432, filed March 13, 2007, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from Temptronic Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 4 Commercial Street, Sharon, Massachusetts 02067-1653 (and hereinafter called the Assignee, which term shall include its successors and assigns), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application;

And for the same consideration We do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application, and We do hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in our name or its own name or its designee for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention, Treaty or any such other Convention or Treaty;

And for the same consideration, We do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, applications, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Official of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application on or for said inventions;

And We do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, that We have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that We have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

Inventor's Signatu	nre: Name: Kenneth M. Cole, Sr.
	Date:
State/Commonwe of County of	alth
public, personally	day of, 20, before me, the undersigned no appeared Kenneth M. Cole, Sr. , provided to me through satisfaction, which were, to be the personned on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	My Commission expires//
Inventor's Signatur	re: Name: Michael F. Conroy
Inventor's Signatur	•
_	Date: 5/14/07
State/Commonwear of County of On this	Date: 5/14/07
State/Commonwear of County of On this	Date:

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment on the date indicated next to our

Reference No.: TMP-0041 Name: Edward Lowerre Inventor's Signature: Date: MAY 21, 2007 State/Commonwealth of County of On this _Z/ day of _msy _____, 2007 , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Edward Lowerre, provided to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were VY Dawas Cie, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence. Notary Publid (SEAL) CHARLES SCIAFAMIssion expires 5/2/2009
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 015C6126275 No. 01SC6126375 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires May 2, 2009 Name: James Pelrin Inventor's Signature: Date: 6-1-07 State/Commonwealth County of On this ______ day of _______, 20_7, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared James Pelrin, provided to me through satisfactory evidence ____, to be the person whose name is of identification, which were dnus W signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

REFERENCE NO.: TMP-0041 J:\TMP\0041\updatedassignment.wpd

(SEAL)

Notary Public Bodon
Martine Bodon
My Commission expires 3/18/10

ASSIGNMENT

We; Kenneth M. Cole, Sr., of 424 Winter Street, Holliston, Massachusetts; Michael F. Conroy, of 108 Augsburg Drive, Attleboro, Massachusetts; Edward Lowerre, of 9949 Shore Road #502, Brooklyn, New York; and James Pelrin, of 95 Guernsey Avenue, Taunton, Massachusetts; having invented improvements in TEMPERATURE-CONTROLLED ENCLOSURES AND TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM USING THE SAME described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from Temptronic Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 4 Commercial Street, Sharon, Massachusetts 02067-1653 (and hereinafter called the Assignee, which term shall include its successors and assigns), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application;

And for the same consideration We do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application, and We do hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in our name or its own name or its designee for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention, Treaty or any such other Convention or Treaty;

And for the same consideration, We do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, applications, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Official of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application on or for said inventions;

And We do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, that We have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that We have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

name.	In testimony	of which we have exec	cuted this As	signn	nent on the date indicated next to our
	Inventor's Sig	gnature:	Na	me:	Kenneth M. Cole, Sr.
	Symulof.	Mu Call	Da	te: <u>/</u> .	ZMARCHIZOUS
	State/Commo	onwealth			
	County of				
	public, person	nally appeared Kenne	th M. Cole, Sere <u>21 Clar</u>	Sr., p Led de	before me, the undersigned notary provided to me through satisfactory, to be the person ocument in my presence.
	(SEAL)		Notary Pul	olic	Marline Both
	Inventor's Sig		Na		Michael F. Conroy
	Withermor 2 215	gnaturo.	2.50		
		and the second s	Da	te:	
	State/Commo of County of	onwealth			
	evidence of it	dentification which v	el F. Conroy vere	, pro	before me, the undersigned notary wided to me through satisfactory to be the person locument in my presence.
					epologica (Alexander) de la presidente de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la compa La companya de la co
	(SEAL)		Notary Pu	blic	
			My Comm	nissio	on expires //_
ار ورڈ خاندی	ing Kalang bi National Salah S			resoli Peroli	

Page 2 of 3

Inventor's Signature:	Name: Edward Lowerre
	Date:
State/Commonwealth of	
County of	
mullia marganally anneared Rd	, 20, before me, the undersigned notary lward Lowerre, provided to me through satisfactory ch were, to be the person receding or attached document in my presence.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	My Commission expires/
Inventor's Signature:	Name: James Pelrin
	Date:
State/Commonwealth of County of	
Table 1	, 20, before me, the undersigned notary ames Pelrin, provided to me through satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is ached document in my presence.
signed on the preceding of dete	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
(SEAL)	Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032922 FRAME: 0779